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Saturday Evening March 13, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel Bob Unicorn 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Dateline NBC ’ (HD) (CC) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB John Sebastian Presents: Folk Rewind This Land Is Your Land Suze Orman’s Ultimate Ret

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol “404 (Auditions)” ’ (HD)

 13 34 34 KLSR Immortals Outdoor World’s World’s Game Bensin Game of Talents News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ ››› Ghost (1990, Fantasy) Patrick Swayze.

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Circle of Deception (2021) Tahmoh Penikett. A House on Fire (2021) Stephanie March. Death Saved My Life

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse ›› The House With a Clock in Its Walls ’ House-Clock

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball College Basketball SportsCenter (N) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basket College Basketball College Basketball TBA

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler Underworld, Inc.

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City ›› Alvin and the Chipmunks ’ Alvin and Chipmunks: Squeakquel Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM ››› Dumb & Dumber (1994, Comedy) Jim Carrey. (CC) ›› Step Brothers (2008, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ››› Beauty and the Beast ›› Isn’t It Romantic (2019) Rebel Wilson. ›› Joyful Noise (2012) Premiere.

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:00) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ›› Limitless (2011) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) Gerard Butler. ›› London Has Fallen

 41 273 129 BRAVO Wedding (6:43) › The Waterboy (1998) Adam Sandler. (CC) (8:48) › The Waterboy (1998) Adam Sandler.

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Chateau (9:01) Rock the Block (CC) Dream

 44 242 105 USA › Friday After Next ››› Friday (1995) Ice Cube. (CC) (9:05) ›› Next Friday (2000) Ice Cube.

 46 280 183 TLC Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’ Sister Wives (N) ’ Sister Wives (N) ’ Sister Wives (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM Private Holmes (7:15) ››› The Hound of the Baskervilles ›› The Night Holds Terror (1955) Jack Kelly.

 49 278 182 TDC Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls & Parolees: Tia’s Favorites “Shelter Rescue” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ›› Run All Night (2015) Liam Neeson. ›› Taken 2 (2012) Liam Neeson. ’ (CC) (10:01) Walking Tall

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Assassin’s Creed (7:05) ›› Pride and Prejudice and Zombies FXM Pride and Prejudice and Zombies

 55 269 120 HIST The Food That Built America Built America Built America Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Jurassic Park (1993) Sam Neill. ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park (1997) (SAP) Jeff Goldblum. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Haunted Hospitals The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Lincoln: Divided We Lincoln: Divided We Lincoln: Divided We Lincoln: Divided We CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL It Was Always You In the Key of Love (2019) Laura Osnes. (CC) Country at Heart (2020) Jessy Schram. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race Sailing America’s Cup. (N) (Live) (CC) FIS Freestyle

Sunday Evening March 14, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL (5:00) The 63rd Annual Grammy Awards (N) (CC) The 63rd Annual Grammy Awards ’ (HD) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 The Voice “The Blind Auditions, Part 3” Ellen’s Game Good Girls (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking Royal Myths Royal Myths Royal Myths

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos American Idol “405 (Auditions)” (N) (CC) Who Wants to Be

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Cherries Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ ››› The Devil’s Own (1997) Harrison Ford.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) Batwoman (N) ’ Charmed (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Stalked by My Husband’s Ex (2020) (CC) Deadly Dating Game (2021) Skye Coyne. Girl in the Basement

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Jumanji (1995) Robin Williams. ’ ››› Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle (2017) ’ (CC) Jumanji

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball: Clippers at Pelicans SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Bracketology World of X Games World of X Games To Be Announced

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) (7:15) Wicked Tuna (8:15) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna Wicked Tuna (CC) W. Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY ›› Alvin and the Chipmunks ’ Alvin and Chipmunks: Squeakquel Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM ›› Step Brothers (2008, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC) ››› Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story (CC) South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (6:15) ›› Suicide Squad (2016) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) (8:45) ›› Aquaman (2018) Jason Momoa. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:15) ››› Avengers: Infinity War ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019) Robert Downey Jr., Chris Evans. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY Olympus Has Fallen ›› London Has Fallen (2016) Gerard Butler. ›› Cold Pursuit (2019, Action) Liam Neeson.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Married to Medicine Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Married to Medicine Watch Chat

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (N) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé “Forgive but Never Forget” 90 Day Fiancé Yara wants to go home. (N) Sister Wives (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM Trouble ›› Jewel Robbery (7:45) ›› Mandalay (1934) (CC) Berlin: Symphony Propos De Manhatta

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid “The Devil’s Woods” (N) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law Lone Star Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (5:15) ››› The Revenant (2015) Leonardo DiCaprio. (8:25) ››› The Revenant (2015) Leonardo DiCaprio.

 55 269 120 HIST Built America Built America Built America Built America Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (4:56) Jurassic Park III The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (10:08) Talking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV Fear the Woods A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting “Desperate for Answers” (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Tournament of Champions ’ Tournament of Champions (N) ’ (CC) Food Truck Race

 72 202 200 CNN Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We State-Union Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We

 87 312 185 HALL Unleashing Mr. Darcy A Summer Romance (2019) Erin Krakow. Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Cycling Sailing America’s Cup. (N) (Live) (CC) Six Nations

Tuesday Evening March 16, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Watchdog” FBI “Leverage” (N) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Rock Kenan (N) This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Finding Your Roots Frontline ’ (HD)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET To Tell the Truth (N) black-ish mixed-ish Soul of a Nation (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Holmes Family Effect (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash “Mother” Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Pacific Rim Uprising ››› Mission: Impossible -- Fallout (2018) Tom Cruise. ’ (CC) Mayans M.C. (N)

 27 206 140 ESPN Jay Bilas To Be Announced SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s To Be Announced MMA UFC Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Port Protection Alaska (N) Park Rangers (N) Life Below Zero Port Protection Alaska (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) Drunk History Drunk Drunk Drunk Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Pelicans at Trail Blazers NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Misery

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:28) ››› The Fifth Element (1997) (CC) ›› The Magnificent Seven (2016) Denzel Washington. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Real House. Real House. Watch Chrisley

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Home Again Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Temptation Island

 46 280 183 TLC OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered (N) The Blended Bunch (10:02) Unexpected

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) National Velvet (7:15) ›››› Father of the Bride (1950) (9:15) ››› Cat on a Hot Tin Roof (1958)

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners Moonshiners “Tennessee Whiskey” (N) ’ Master Distiller

 50 282 184 ANPL Animal Cribs ’ Animal Cribs ’ Insane Pools: Deeper Dive (N) ’ Treehouse Masters

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:30) Hidden Figures (7:10) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. (CC) (9:50) ›› Snatched

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit “Montiel” Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) › Law Abiding Citizen (2009) (SAP) ›› Bad Boys II (2003, Action) Martin Lawrence, Will Smith. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Doomsday- Ca. Doomsday- Ca. Doomsday- Ca. Nostradamus Doomsday- Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Summer Villa Love at First Bark (2017) Jana Kramer. (CC) Just My Type (2020) Bethany Joy Lenz.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Overtime (N) Motorcycle Racing Monster Energy Supercross. (CC) Monster

Sunday Morning March 14, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation College Basketball College Basketball: Atlantic 10 Tournament Basket

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Snowboarding 2021 Players Championship Final Round. (N) ’ (Live) (HD)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur Best of Spain Fires of Faith: The Coming Forth Jazz (CC) (DVS)

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House G.O.A.T.s (HD) G.O.A.T.s (HD)

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday NHRA Drag Racing AMALIE Motor Oil NHRA Gatornationals. (N) RaceDay NASCAR

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Vitamins ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Psycho Yoga Instructor (2020) Ashley Wood. Wrong Boy

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike ››› Ferdinand (2017) Voices of John Cena. ’ (CC) ›› The Boss Baby (2017) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) Basketball College Basketball College Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s Women’s College Basketball ACL Cornhole

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Food

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) America’s News HQ America’s News HQ Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt MSNBC Live

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Secrets Secrets Radio Rebel (2012)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ›› Man of Steel

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Raymond Wipeout ’ (CC) Wipeout “Feed Jill” ››› How to Train Your Dragon (2010) (CC)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone › Gods of Egypt (2016) Nikolaj Coster-Waldau. ›› Limitless (2011) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Chrisley Boss Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’

 48 256 132 TCM Night Terr (8:45) ››› Arsenic and Old Lace (1944) Cary Grant. ››› My Favorite Brunette (1947) Iron Pettct

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush: D. Turin Gold Rush (N) ’ Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Intervention ’

 52 258 384 FXM (8:10) ›› The 300 Spartans (1962) (CC) (10:05) ››› Tony Rome (1967) (CC) Bad El Royale

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Car Car Car Car Cola Wars ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Emeril Paid Prg. Paid Prg. PiYo Wor. Easy Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:11) ›› Lord of War (2005) Nicolas Cage. (9:56) ›› The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey (2012) Ian McKellen.

 62 277 196 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Love on Safari (2018) Lacey Chabert. (CC) October Kiss (2015) Ashley Williams. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior Premier Premier League Soccer Premier Premier Soccer

Monday Evening March 15, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise “Georgia” Bull (N) ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice “The Blind Auditions, Part 5” (N) (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelor (N) (CC) (DVS) The Bachelor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 “Hen Begins” Amer. Most Wanted News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Bulletproof (N) (CC) Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX › Fantastic Four (2015) Miles Teller. ’ (CC) ›› Ghostbusters (2016) Melissa McCarthy, Kristen Wiig. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball: Knicks at Nets NBA Basketball: Lakers at Warriors SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:00) Tournament Challenge Marathon (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d Raven Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Aquaman (2018) Jason Momoa, Amber Heard. (CC) (DVS) Snowpiercer (N) Snowpiercer

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Family Guy ’ American American

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Cold Pursuit (2019) Liam Neeson. (CC) (DVS) ››› The Fifth Element (1997) Bruce Willis. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream Rock the Block Rock the Block (N) 100 Day Dream

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Unexpected (N) ’ Unexpected (N) ’ Unexpected (N) ’ Unexpected (N) ’ Unexpected (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Midnight Lace (7:15) ›››› The Man Who Knew Too Much (1956) (CC) ›› Julie (1956) Doris Day. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws ’ Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws A 405 member pushes his car too far. (N) ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaska: The Last Frontier- Frozen Edg. Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E Intervention ’ Intervention ’ Intervention “Eddie” Intervention “Susan” (N) (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Independence Day (7:05) ›› Independence Day: Resurgence (2016) (CC) Rise of the Planet of the Apes

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (N) (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Escape Plan (2013, Action) (CC) › Law Abiding Citizen (2009) (SAP) Jamie Foxx. (CC) › Legion

 62 277 196 TRAV UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Spring Baking Easter Basket

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL The Color of Rain Love on Harbor Island (2020) Morgan Kohan. Flip That Romance (2019) Julie Gonzalo.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Overtime (N) NHL Top Sailing America’s Cup. (Taped) (CC) IBU

Wednesday Evening March 17, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Tough as Nails (N) A Grammy Salute to the Sounds

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature “Fox Tales” NOVA ’ (HD) Europe’s New Wild

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold House Conners Call Your The Con (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline Dateline ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Married-Sight Married Married Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Marrying Millions (N)

 26 248 136 FX Mission: Impossible ›› The Fate of the Furious (2017, Action) Vin Diesel. ’ (CC) Snowfall (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN Basket NBA Basketball: Clippers at Mavericks SportsCenter SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 2021 NIT Basketball Tournament SportsCenter (N) UFC Archival Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Smuggler Catch-Smuggler Smuggler Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk (7:45) South Park (8:20) South Park (CC) South Park (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (N) (CC) Mummy: Dragon Emp.

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY › Leprechaun 2 (1994) Warwick Davis. (CC) ›› Leprechaun (1993) Warwick Davis. (CC) Resident Alien (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Watch Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Property Brothers Farmhouse Fixer (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “Recruited” ’ NCIS “Thirst” ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Olympus Has Fallen

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Irene’s Journey” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› The Quiet Man (CC) ››› Young Cassidy (1965) Rod Taylor. (CC) ››› Odd Man Out (1947) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown “Digging Into D-Day” Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM Ice Age (6:20) ››› The Peanuts Movie (8:05) ›› Ice Age: Collision Course (2016) Mountain Bet

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Assembly Required Assembly Required Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›› Bad Boys II (2003), Will Smith (CC) ››› The Green Mile (1999, Drama) Tom Hanks, David Morse. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Tournament

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL You’re Bacon Hearts of Spring (2016) Lisa Whelchel. (CC) A Brush With Love (2019) Arielle Kebbel.

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey Edmonton Oilers at Calgary Flames. (N) NHL Sailing America’s 

Sunday Afternoon March 14, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL College Basketball Selection Show 60 Minutes (N) (CC) Grammy Awds

 6 16 16 KMTR 2021 Players Championship Final Round. Dentistry MyDest. NCIS “In the Wind” Paid Prg. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB (12:00) Jazz Great Performances Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI G.O.A.T.s (HD) Sports Relief Get 20/20 Slim Cy Emeril Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR (12:30) NASCAR Cup Series Instacart 500. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ››› Identity (2003) John Cusack. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Wrong Boy A House on Fire (2021) Stephanie March. Open Marriage (2017) Tilky Jones. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Boss ›› Hotel Transylvania 3: Summer Vacation How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World Jumanji

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball (2:15) SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) Bracketology (N) (Live)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 ACL Cornhole 30 for 30 30 for 30 SportsCenter Spec.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Food Food Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Radio Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office ››› Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story (CC) ››› Dumb & Dumber (1994, Comedy) Jim Carrey. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:00) ›› Man of Steel (2013) Henry Cavill. ›› Batman v Superman: Dawn of Justice (2016, Action) Ben Affleck.

 38 247 139 WTBS ››› Captain America: Civil War (2016) Chris Evans. (CC) (DVS) (4:15) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018)

 40 244 122 SYFY Limitless ››› Noah (2014) Russell Crowe, Jennifer Connelly. (CC) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ Sister Wives ’ Sister Wives ’ Sister Wives ’

 48 256 132 TCM (12:45) ›› The Iron Petticoat ››› Marnie (1964) Tippi Hedren, Sean Connery. (CC) Trouble in Paradise

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Intervention “Kelly” Intervention ’ Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ›› Bad Times at the El Royale (2018) ›› Assassin’s Creed (2016, Action) (CC) (5:15) The Revenant

 55 269 120 HIST (12:00) Cola Wars Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Hobbit-Unexpected (1:56) ››› Jurassic Park (1993) (SAP) Sam Neill, Laura Dern. (CC) (4:56) Jurassic Park III

 62 277 196 TRAV Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods Fear the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Food Truck Race Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Stanley Tucci

 87 312 185 HALL Fit for a Prince (2021) Natalie Hall. (CC) Second Chances (2013) Alison Sweeney. Unleashing Mr. Darcy

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Soccer Prem Goal Zone NHL Live (N) ’ (Live) NHL Hockey: Kings at Avalanche

Saturday Afternoon March 13, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL College Basketball College Basketball NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR 2021 Players Championship Third Round. Big Deal MyDest. NCIS “The Arizona” Go Far Wild Am.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Inside Henry Louis Gates Jr. -- Uncovering It’s What’s Happening Baby (My Music) Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI World of X Games Sports Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Go Far Copper House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Minute Minute Access Hollywood Pregame College Basketball Post

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made MAXX ›› The Prince and Me (2004) Julia Stiles. Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE The Long Island Serial No One Would Tell (2018) Shannen Doherty. My Husband’s Double Life (2018) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ›› Night School (2018) ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016, Action) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) Spider

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball GameDay College Basketball GameDay Basket

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball Basket College Basketball College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Tucker Carlson Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Jessie ’ Jessie “G.I. Jessie” Jessie ’ (CC) Ladybug Ladybug New York-Heroez

 36 249 107 COM (1:15) The Office Office Office Office Office ›› Wayne’s World (1992) Mike Myers. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:45) › The Ugly Truth (2009) (2:45) › The Bounty Hunter (2010) Jennifer Aniston. Beauty and the Beast

 38 247 139 WTBS ›› Ride Along (2014) Ice Cube. (CC) (DVS) ›› Central Intelligence (2016) (CC) (DVS) Avengers: Infinity War

 40 244 122 SYFY (1:02) ›› Priest (2011) Paul Bettany. (CC) › Gods of Egypt (2016) Nikolaj Coster-Waldau. Limitless

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck (4:39) ››› The Wedding Singer

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA ››› Friday (1995) Ice Cube. (CC) (3:05) ›› Next Friday (2000) Ice Cube. › Friday After Next

 46 280 183 TLC Four Weddings ’ Four Weddings ’ Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’ Unexpected ’

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Inherit the Wind (1960) Spencer Tracy. (3:15) ››› The Producers (1968) (CC) Private Holmes

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees “Earl’s Path” ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ I Sur I Sur ›› Snitch (2013) Dwayne Johnson. ’ (CC) Run All

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) Assassins Run ›› Bad Times at the El Royale (2018, Suspense) Jeff Bridges. (CC) ›› Assassin’s Creed

 55 269 120 HIST Assembly Required The Food That Built America The Food That Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (11:30) ›› Bad Boys ›› Bad Boys II (2003, Action) Martin Lawrence, Will Smith. (CC) ››› Jurassic Park

 62 277 196 TRAV Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals Haunted Hospitals

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Love, Take Two (2019) Heather Hemmens. Love, of Course (2018) Kelly Rutherford. It Was Always You

 89 220 159 NBCSN Six Nations Six Nations Championship Motorcycle Race
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